

CALIFORNIA'S ADVOCATE FOR HIGH QUALITY SCIENCE EDUCATION

California Science Teachers Association (CSTA)

950 Glenn Drive, Suite 150 Folsom, CA 95630 916-979-7004

csta@cascience.org cascience.org classroomscience.org

Resolution on the Adoption of the Next Generation Science Standards

By action of the Board of Directors of the California Science Teachers Association, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, the following resolution is duly adopted.

WHEREAS, the Next Generation Science Standards are consistent with CSTA's vision statement.

WHEREAS, the Next Generation Science Standards are consistent with CSTA's position statement on science education standards (adopted in 1998).

THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of this organization hereby supports the adoption of the Next Generation Science Standards for California Public Schools, Kindergarten through Grade Twelve by the California State Board of Education.